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voted hrs time to discharging the duties of his office, and that the
maximum awmonnt herein provided for clerk hire for such office hag
been actually and necessarily expended therefor, and that the same was
inadequate and insufficient, then the board of county commissioners
may, by unanimons vote, allow such sum, in addition to the maximum
amount herein provided for clerk hire, as isactnally necessary to pro-
cure the completion of the work of such ofllce.

SEc. 12. The sheriff and constables of said county of Polk shall be
allowed, respectively, to charge for their servicesseventy-five (75) per
cont only of the fees, mileage or other compensation heretofore allowed
by law for such service in said offices.

The sheriff shall make an annual report to the county aunditor,
showing the total amount of moneys received by him in said office of
sherift, and the expenses of conducting the same during the year; said
report to be signed, subsecribed and sworn to before some officer an-
thorized to administer oaths,

Sec. 13. The clerk of the district conrt, register of deeds and sheriff
of snid ecounty shall keep a eash ook, in which shall be entered the
receipts of each day.

8Ec. 14. All special acts and parts of aets inconsistent herewith
are repealed so fur as they conflict with the provisions of this act.

SEgo. 16. This act ghall take effect and be in force from and after its
Passage.

Approved April 9, 1891,

CHAPTER 425.

[H. F. No. 670.]

AN ACT TO AUTHQRIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
THE COUNTY OF POLK, IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, TO AP-
PROPRIATE FROM THE GENERAL FUND OF SAID COUNTY A SUM
OF MONEY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROMOTING TMMIGRATION TO
THE RED RIVER VALLEY IN SAID STATE.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

S8ecTrioN 1. The board of conoty commissioners of the county of
Polk, in the state of Minnesota, is hereby authorized to appropriate,
ont of the general fund of said county, & sum of money, not to exceed
the sum of one thousand dollars (8$1,000). for the purpose of promot-
ing and encouraging immigration to the Red River valley, in the state
of Minnesota. i

BEC. 2. Said sum of money, not exceeding one thounsand dollars
(81,000), shall be payable to the “‘Board of Immigration of the Red
River Valley of Minnescta,”” upon the order of the hoard of county
commissioners of aaid county of Poik, and not otherwise,

8ec. 3. Baid sum of money, not exceeding one thousand dollars
(81,000), shall be paid to said ‘“Bousrd of Immigration of the Red
River Valley of Minnesota' for legitimate expenses incaurred by said
board, promoting and securing immigration into said Red River val-
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ley, and only npon aduly itemized and verified statement of expensea
so incurred by said board in the performance of its said daties, and
not otherwise,
8ec. 4. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. ’
Approved April 22, 1891.

CHAPTER 426.

[H. F. No. 236.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE SALARIES OF CER-
TAIN OFFICERS OF RAMSEY COUNTY," BEING CHAPTER THREE
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-THREE (363) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF
A. D. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN (1887), RELATING
TO THE FEES OF THE SHERIFF OF RAMEBEY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the fourteenth (14th), fifteenth (i5th) and six-
teenth (16th) lines of page nine hundred and eighty-seven (937) of the
Special Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (1887), the same
being a part of Chapter three hundred and sixty-three (363) of the
Special Laws of said year, which now read as follows:

“For serving a summons or any process igssued by a court of law,
one (1)} dollar for the first defendant served, and fifty (560) cents for
each additional,’’ be and the same hereby is amended so as to read
as followa:

“ For serving a summons Or any procesa issued by a court of law,
one (1) dollar for the first defendant served, and fifty (560) cents
for each additional, and he shall receive the same fees for the ser-
vices required in serving, or attempting to serve, the notice on the per-
gon in posgession of mortgaged premises in the foreclogure of a mort-
gage by advertisement that he 18 authorized to receive in serving, or
attempting to serve, asummons,”

Spc. 2. That the thirtieth (30th), thirty first (31st) and thirty-
second (32d) lines of page nine hundred and eighty-seven (987) of the
Bpecial Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (1887), the same
being part of Chapter three hundred and sixty-three (362) of the
Special Laws of said year, which now read:

e Eelling lands on execution or decree, and executing certifieate or
deed, and for all services required in making such sale, the sum of
ten (10) dollars,” be and the same ishereby amended 50 a8 to read as
follows:

¢Zelling lands on execution or decree, and executing certificate or
deed, and for all services required in making such sale, the sam of
three (3} dollars.”

8g0. 3. That the nineteenth (19th) and twentieth (20th) lines of
page nine hundred and eighty-eight (988) of the Special Laws of eigh-
teen hundred and eighty-seven (1887), the same being a partof Chap-
ter three hundred and sixty-three (363) of the Special Laws of said
year, which read:




